

MEMORANDUM

January 16, 1997

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (CULPEPPER) *K*

RE: DOCKET NO. 961458-TI - INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE  
 PROCEEDINGS AGAINST COMBINED COMPANIES, INC. FOR  
 VIOLATION OF RULES 25-4.118 AND 25-24.470, F.A.C.

Staff asks that the title of Docket No. 961458-TI be changed to more accurately reflect the action proposed to be taken in this docket. The new title should be **INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS AGAINST COMBINED COMPANIES, INC. FOR VIOLATIONS OF RULE 25-24.470, F.A.C., CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY REQUIRED AND RULE 25-4.118, F.A.C, INTEREXCHANGE CARRIER SELECTION.**

BC/clp  
 Attachment  
 cc: Division of Communications (LEWIS)  
 I:\961458MM.BC

- ACK \_\_\_\_\_
- AFA \_\_\_\_\_
- APP \_\_\_\_\_
- CAF \_\_\_\_\_
- CMU \_\_\_\_\_
- CTR \_\_\_\_\_
- EAG \_\_\_\_\_
- LEG \_\_\_\_\_
- LIN \_\_\_\_\_
- OPC \_\_\_\_\_
- RCH \_\_\_\_\_
- SEC   1
- WAS \_\_\_\_\_
- OTH \_\_\_\_\_

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE  
**00541 JAN 16 97**  
 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING